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Oregon's	Vaccination	Trend:	Doses	Administered	by	Day

This	chart	shows	the	total	number	of	COVID-19	vaccine	doses	that	have	been	reported	to	Oregon's	ALERT	IIS	by
day	and	manufacturer.
*Doses	administered	during	this	time	may	not	yet	be	reported.
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Doses	Administered
**The	number	of	doses	administered	and	people
vaccinated	may	not	match.	Please	see	below	for

more	detail.

941,848 Pfizer	doses

867,101 Moderna	doses

43,075 Johnson	&	Johnson

1,060 Unspecified

1,853,084 Total	Doses	Administe..

**People	Vaccinated

486,186 Series	In	Progress

701,413 Fully	Vaccinated

1,187,599 Total	People

People	Vaccinated	by	Demographic	Group

These	tables	show	the	number	of	people	who	have	received	COVID-19	vaccine	as	reported	in	Oregon's	ALERT	IIS	by	race,	ethnicity,	sex	and	age	group.

RACE/ETHNICITY†
Individuals	contribute	to	the	counts	of	only	one	racial/ethnic	group.

People	Count
%	of	Total	Persons

Vaccinated

American	Indian	/	Alaska	Native

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native	Hawaiian	/	Pacific	Islander

White

Other	Race

Unknown 10%
5%
71%
1%
5%
2%
4%
2%

115,542
64,286
847,977
10,598
63,368
17,835
46,925
21,068

SEX

People	Count
%	of	Total	Persons

Vaccinated

Female

Male

Unknown 0%
41%
58%

5,093
489,580
692,926

AGE	GROUPS

People	Count
%	of	Total	Persons

Vaccinated

<19

20	to	29

30	to	39

40	to	49

50	to	59

60	to	64

65	to	69

70	to	74

75	to	79

80+ 10%
8%
13%
14%
8%
13%
12%
12%
8%
1%

120,926
98,202
148,469
163,446
96,609
158,513
148,123
141,829
98,138
13,344

Data	Source:
COVID-19	vaccination	data	are	provisional	and	subject	to	change.

Oregon	ALERT	Immunization	Information	System	(IIS)	is	a	statewide,	lifespan	immunization	registry.

COVID-19	vaccination	providers	must	document	vaccine	administration	in	their	medical	record	systems	within	24	hours	of	administration,	and	use	their	best	efforts	to	report	administration	data	to	ALERT	IIS	as	soon	as
practicable	and	no	later	than	72	hours	after	administration.

A	few	sites	do	not	currently	report	to	ALERT	IIS,	including:	Department	of	Defense,	Federal	Bureau	of	Prisons	(FCI	Sheridan),	Veteran's	Affairs,	and	some	Tribal	Health	Clinics.

Notes:
**Doses	administered	counts	the	number	of	vaccines	administered;	people	vaccinated	counts	the	number	of	unique	individuals	who	received	vaccine	with	valid	dose	numbers;	doses	with	an	invalid	dose	number,	for
example	due	to	unresolved	duplicate	vaccination	reports,	data	entry	errors,	dose	spacing	errors,	or	mixed	manufacturers	for	first	and	second	dose,	will	not	show	up	in	the	count	for	persons	vaccinated-	it	is	anticipated
that	<1%	of	doses	will	have	an	invalid	dose	number.

†	Individuals	contribute	to	only	one	race/ethnicity	category.	American	Indian/Alaska	Native	may	include	data	reported	from	the	federally	recognized	Tribes	of	Oregon.
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